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Accessing the Payroll Self Service System

» Approving Leave requests can be accessed in 2 ways:

Option 1: Accessing the Payroll Self Service System Directly (see slides 3 to 7)
= MYOB Self Service Overview
= Tracking leave requests and payroll balances.

Option 2: Via Email Notifications for Leave Requests (see slides 8 to 10)
=  Primary Approvers will receive email notifications when a leave request is submitted and ready for approval
= Secondary Approvers will not receive email notifications but can still approve leave in the system.

» Locating Your Contact Details (see page 11)
» Checking Scheduled Leave for Payroll Participants (see pages 12 to 14)
» Changing or Recovering Your Password (see page 15)
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Accessing the Payroll Self Service System

myob

Go to https://anglicandioceseofgrafton.myobadvanced.com

Enter the email address used to receive your payslips

Enter your password

Click “Secure Authentication”

You are encouraged to bookmark the login page for ease of access

The first time you sign into your online MYOB software, you'll be
prompted to set up 2FA. (see separate instructions for setting up your 2FA)

Standard login

SN

NOTE: You will have received a welcome email with instructions on how to log in
for the first time and set your password. If you haven’t received that email,
please contact payroll@graftondiocese.org.au

Forgot yo

Sign in with

OR

6 Secure Authentication ’
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Navigating the Self Service Portal

» Once you've logged in, the landing page looks like the below

& Anglican Diocese of

Es. 53 > Anglican Diocese of Grafton v
= Grafton o 0 [efeseece |

"ﬁ? Favourites Home Screen

@ Self Service

WELCOME TO THE SERVICE PORTAL
@ Data Views
@ Submit a Leave Request \ / ::: Leave Balances
i1 More ltems
Most frequently
used items

=s§ Payslips / \ Projected Leave Balance

» Click on Self Service to display all of the menu items
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CREATE USER

?%: Anglican Diocese of
= Grafton

‘ﬁ? Favourites

(9 Data Views

::: More ltems

I Search... Q, II

Self Service

Employee Self Service
Employee Home Screen
Contact Details
Employment Details

Pay Distribution
Superannuation

Payslips

Leave Requests

Leave Balances
Projected Leave Balance
Team Leave Balances

Employee Calendar




How to approve or decline a leave request

{!,;ik a?aﬁmoeg . » From the Self Service Menu - click on “Leave Requests”

7 Favourites Self Service
{3 self Service Employee Self Service
Contact Details
i More Items Employment Details
Pay Distribution
@ eyl Superannuation
Payslip
Leave Requests
Leave Balances
Projected Leave Balance
Team Leave Balances
Employee Calendar
Team Calendar
Employee Self Service
Ty Anglican Diocese of
&g, /nglica : 27/08/2024 °
2 Grafion 1 I ) T R Y
‘
» Leave requests default to ‘All % Favourites Leave Requests st
’
Records O v+ 2 = v
. ) Self Service
» To only view new leave requests
o o Employee: jeol
that have been submitted Click T i
‘ . ), ALL RECORDS OPEN PPROVED DECLINED READY TO PAY PARTIALLY PAID PAID
submitted A
. . @ Payroll B @ [ Ref Nbr Employee Name T *Leave Type * Start Date “End Date Units Requested
» Click relevant hyperlinked Ref Nbr s
yp P9 D LR000013 Tammy Timmins Annual Leave Taken 9/08/2023 9/08/2023 8.0000 (Hours)
© D LR000016 Tammy Timmins Annual Leave Taken 2111/2023 26/11/2023 48.0000 (Hours)
@ 0O LR000030 Tammy Timmins Annual Leave Taken 20/09/2023 21/09/2023 16.0000 (Hours)
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. ah : Anglican Diocese of
= Grafton

iﬁf Favourites

@ Self Service

21 More ltems

%:} Payroll

How to approve or decline a leave request

Submit a Leave Request

“ n+@o-|<<>>|

Ref. Nbr LR0O00D030
Status Submitted

REQUEST DETAILS APPROVAL DETAILS

Leave Type

Length of Leave

Start Date

End Date

Units Requested

Available Balance
Projected Available Balance
Units Paid

Units Cancelled

Comments

Name

Annual Leave Taken

1 or more full days

20/09/2023
21/09/2023
16.0000
-4.0000
-4.0000
0.0000
0.0000

DAYS TAKEN

Hours

Hours

Hours

/4
Browse Upload
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Check details

If a file (such as a medical certificate) has been attached by
the applicant — you can access it from the far Right Hand
Side of the screen:

My NET
Anglican Diocese of Grafton

0O NOTE POLS ~

If you need further information (eg the team member
would go into significant negative leave balance), see
example on following slide

Otherwise, if satisfied, click Approve or Decline

The applicant will receive a notification of the outcome




How to approve or decline a leave request
%1 E"Fa"a?t“gﬁ > In this particular example, the applicant will go into negative leave

balance if the leave is approved and a warning displays when approve is

Y7 Favourites Submit a Leave Request lected
selecte
“ O + @ O+ K < APPROVE ~ DECLINE - . . ) ) .
) Self Service If you need further information before making a final decision, see SLIDE
Ref. Nbr LRO00030 2 10
i3t More ltsms Status Submitted Otherwise If satisfied, click OK/Approve or Decline
s T PLEASE NOTE: You are not required to approve leave if this is going to
create a negative leave balance. You may offer an employee a LWOP
Leave Type Annual Leave Taken .
Length of Leave: 1 or more full days Optlon *
Start Date 20/00/2023 S Aé"";"é‘mer"{ I PR Q I
End Date 21/09/2023 =
57 Favourites Submit a Leave Request
Units Requested 16.0000 Hours
Available Balance 4.0000 @ - (o b : v+ W O K < > >l  APPROVE || DECLINE
EIOiRCibvalake Belalke ~4.0000 . Ref. Nbr: LR000030 pel Employee:  EP00000141 - Tamm$ Timmins
Units Paid 0.0000 Hours ::i More Items Status: Submitted
it ezl 0.0000  Hours & Payrol REQUESTDETAILS ~ APPROVALDETAILS  DAYS TAKEN
Comments -
- Leave Type: Annual Leave Taken Warning X
2 Length of Leave 1 or more full days If you approve this Ighave request Tammy
Browse Upload StartDate 20002023 Aakatic B Wl ale u vegatra aave
bal
End Date: 21/09/2023 Daoz;r:izewam to approlte this leave request?
o Units Requested 16.0000 ot Ir;gLa‘:;:tel, it will take y‘ FJ back to the leave
Name Available Balance -4.0000 If OK, Leave approved
£ Projected Available Balance: -4.0000 OK CANCEL
Units Paid: 0.0000 Hours
Units Cancelled: 00000  Hours
Comments:
%
Select the file Browse  Upload

& + X

Name
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Approving Leave from Email Notification

» Primary approvers will receive email notifications from “Payroll Grafton Diocese” when a leave request has been submitted

» The email will contain the below information

_Lea\.-e Request Notification

©

Payroll Grafton Diocese
To: Approver email

Maon 5/20/2024 4:25 PM

image Updated Anglican-Diocese-of-...
ol PNG - 5KB ol

2 attachments (10 KE)

PNG - 6 KB

&7y Anglican Diocese of

= Grafton

Leave request received

Hi,
Leave request submitted by _ for 24/06/2024 to 3/07/2025
Details of Request

Leave Type: Annual Leave

Number of units requested: 60.8000 (Hours)
Awailable Balance: 2947534

Closing Balance (after request): 233.9834

If | s crently p€porting to you. then please go to the Employee portal or Mobile App to
review the request.

‘ My Approvals ' View more details of this request

» Sign in with your email address

» Click “Sign In with Secure

» Click on ‘My Approvals’

» You will be directed to the
MYOB sign in page

» You can also select ‘View
more details...” which will take
you directly to the leave
details screen as shown on
SLIDE 6

Select a sign-in option

‘ & Sign in with Secure Authentication
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provided for use in this system
and your password

Authentication”




Approving Leave from Email Notification
— primary approvers only

& Anglican Diocese of

= Grafton

» The leave request screen will open.

» Please note that the requests may display in RED or BLUE text
» Double-click the Reference Number

» The request details will open. Follow instructions as shown on
SLIDES 6 -7

O ) & APPROVE APPROVE ALL REJECT
@ Self Service

ALL RECORDS MY APPROVALS MY WORKGR!

(9 Data Views B O O O Type Reference Ow

Nbr.

G) Time and Expenses > © O [ Leaw Req I

—
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4%y Anglican Diocese of

= Grafton

‘f,\{ Favourites

@ Self Service

i1 More Items

@ Payroll

p & . Anglican Diocese of
= Grafton

‘ﬁ? Favourites

How to view Payroll Participant Leave Balances

I Search... Q m.

Self Service

Employee Self Service
Contact Details
Employment Details

Pay Distribution
Superannuation

Payslips

Leave Requests

Leave Balances

Projected Leave Balance

Team Leave Balances
Employee Carenaal
Team Calendar

Employee Self Service

Team Leave Balances

» From the Self Service Menu - click on “Team Leave Balances”

The breakdown of Tammy’s balances for Annual Leave and Personal Leave is shown below:

» Current Annual Leave Balance = 44 hours
» However:
o Less 48 hours “Approved but not paid”
o Less 16 hours “Submitted but not approved”
» Leaves -20 hours (non) available. Tammy is in negative annual leave.

. O v H E
{:’:‘r Self Service
Date 21/09/2023 - Employee ‘ EP00000141 L
2 More Items Entitlament ID: 0 Branch pe)
Company Tree o Department e
%j’ Payroll
B Employee ID Employee Name Entitlement ID Entitlement Name Unit type Accrued Eame: Current Available Approved Submitted but not rojected Accrual Projected Balance
Balance Balance but not paid approved
> EPO00000141 Tammy Timmins ALAWK Annual Leave 4 weeks Hours 32.0000 12.0000 -20.0000 48.0000 16.0 0.0000 28.0000
EP00000141 Tammy Timmins PL Personal (Sick and Carer's)L... Hours 16.0000 5.0000 21.0000 21.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
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How to locate your Contact Details

-

b g earcn... N
= Grafton

'iﬁ‘( Favourites Self Service

{“} Self Service Emplovee Self Service
Contact Details

i More Items Employment Details
Pay Distribution

Q;} Payroll

Superannuation
Payslips

Leave Requests

Leave Balances
Projected Leave Balance
Employee Calendar

Employee Self Service

» Each sub-menu is clickable and presents information stored in the payroll

system
» “White” boxes are editable
» “Greyed out” boxes are not editable
» Ensure your details are up to date
» If changes are required to grey fields, please contact Payroll

> Click on “Contact Details”

Contact Details

)

Employment Basis:
Employment Status:

Position Start Date:

Employee Start Date

Employee Code:

Name: My Name

Position:

Department CWARD - Church Wardens
@L PHONE | EMAIL ADDRESS COP-.T.%CTS)

Name: My Name

Title -

First Name: My

Middle Name:

Last Name: Name

Preferred Name:

Date Of Birth -

Gender:
Marital Status:

Spouse/Partner Name:

SELF SERVICE PORTAL: Payroll Approvers
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p O € Anglican Diocese of
= Grafton

fr Favourites
) self Service

i1 More ltems

%3 Payroll

=
ﬁ Favourites

{Z} self Service

i1 More Items

How to know when you have payroll
participants on scheduled leave

—

Self Service » From the Self Service Menu - click on “Team Calendar”
e > A.calendar view will dlsplay leave that approvers can search
Home Screen » View can be week, fortnight, & month

Contact Details
Employment Details

Pay Distribution
Superannuation
Payslips

Leave Reguests

Leave Balances
Projected Leave Balance
Team Leave Balances

Employee Calendar

Team Calendar

4 Anglican Diocese of
Grafton O snglioanDiocses ot Graton v | 202028 U8 N I8 vy Name v

Team Calendar

01 Sep 2024 - 30 Sep 2024 @k Fortnight MD( 01/09/2024 ~ >

Employees Sep 2C Sep 2024 02-09 Sep 2024 09-16 Sep 2024 16-23

Filter employees ... X 01 02 6}3 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

SELF SERVICE PORTAL: Payroll Approvers
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How to know when you have payroll
participants on scheduled leave

‘Lr:3 i Anglican Diocese of

EXI— | ©

—_ Graﬂon ‘ D ‘ Anglican Diocese of Grafton v :"I;]g:;)u v ‘ @ | :.My Name v
¥% Favourites Team Calendar =
() self Service 015ep 2024~30 Sep 2024 Week  Fortnight umm| < owoor024 w >
Employees Sep 202« Sep 2024 02-09 Sep 2024 03-16 Sep 2024 16-23 Sep 2024 23-30 Sep 202«
s d More |Tems Filfer employees x 01 02 003 04 s 06 o7 o8 09 10 1n 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 23 24 25 26 27 2B 29 30
%:} Payroll & Employesl -~
& Employee?
- Employes 3 m
*
| Pending | | Cancelled | | Cancelled |
Legends:
is view, . -
> In this view, you can see all scheduled leaves and their current status
. e . v Approved
» Each employee has their own individual schedule or line.
» From the Team Calendar view, you can also approve leave requests marked as “Pending.” <Zi Pending
To approve or decline a request, simply double-click on the date, and a pop-up window
(%) Cancelled
will appear. ancelle

Z{ Annual Leave

A Personal Leave
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How to approve or decline leave from a Team Calendar View

&% Anglican Diocese of
% Grafton e I

S Favourites Team Calendar
{2} self Service 01 Sep 2024 - 30 Sep 2024
[ Submit a Leave Request - Work - Microsoft Edge = o o
Employees Sep 202« Sep 31 htipsy angllcandloceseofgraftonmyobadvanced com/(W(10000))/pages/mp/es.. @ P

11t More Items -~ , %
Filter employees 01 02 03 04

’ e ——
o Submit a Leave Request cusmuls.mou TOoOLS ~
g - My Name
s s oo >

-
6 Employee 2 m Fiof. Mo LRO00063
& Employee3 T Status Submitted
empoyee |
Double click the pending
status leave REQUEST DETAILS APPROVAL DETAILS DAYS TAKEN
Leave Type Personal (Sick & Carers) Leave
. . Length of Leave: 1 or more full days
» Double-click on the leave request marked as "Pending." e et
» Review the details and any attached notes or files. Sl il
. . . R Units Requested: 7.6000 H
» Then, choose to either approve or decline the request based on your discretion. R —

Units Paid 0.0000 Hours

Units Cancelled 0.0000 Hours
Comments: Attend medical appointment

Browse Upload
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How do | change my password or | forgot my password?

You can change your password from the sign-in screen:

myob

1. Go to https://anglicandioceseofgrafton.myobadvanced.com

From the sign-in screen, click Forgot your credentials?

3. Enter the email address that you use to receive your payslips, then
click Submit. You'll be sent an email containing a code.

4. Enter the Code (from the email you received).

Enter a New password.

6. Click Update password.

N

Standard login

U

AS55

Forgot your credentials?

OR

Sign in with

6 Secure Authentication
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¥7% Anglican Diocese of

£2X Grafton

Remember to keep in mind:
systems don’t replace conversations

If you have any further questions, please contact:

payroll@graftondiocese.org.au or 02 6642 4122

SELF SERVICE PORTAL: Payroll Approvers
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